New Hampthive Information Report

N - ) PITTSBURG
epartment of Transportation 42850F
NON-FEDERAL
County: COO0S
Date Bids Open: 3/28/2024
Scope of Work: Fuel system replacement at Pittsburg lower shed (PS101L)
Location: us 3
Completion Date: 11/15/2024
Proposal Guarantee: 5% of bid amount
Item Item Estimated
Number Description Unit Quantity
PITTSBURG 42850F
Fuel Facility - Pittsburg
206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CcYy 150.00
206.19 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY CYy 50.00
206.2 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CcYy 300.00
214. FINE GRADING U 1.00
304.201 GRAVEL CYy 137.00
304.301 CRUSHED GRAVEL CcY 317.00
403.11023 HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 150.00
403.11943 HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH TON 75.00
STRENGTH
403.12 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 10.00
403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 950.00
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 170.00
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 320.00
670.111 UST SYSTEM INSTALLATION U 1.00
670.131 UST SYSTEM REMOVAL U 1.00
670.141 CONCRETE TANK ANCHOR PAD REMOVAL U 1.00
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670.151

670.161

670.171

697.31

1008.11

1009.21

1009.51

1010.15

EXCAVATION LINER REMOVAL

DISCHARGE PERMIT FOR TREATED GROUNDWATER
FILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP

PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED -

UNANTICIPATED WORK

TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED
GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK)

REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
10,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00

10,000.00
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