

Information Report

PITTSBURG 42850F NON-FEDERAL

County:	COOS			
Date Bids Open:	3/28/2024			
Scope of Work:	Fuel system replacement at Pittsburg lower shed (F	Fuel system replacement at Pittsburg lower shed (PS101L)		
Location:	US 3			
Completion Date:	11/15/2024			
Proposal Guarant	ee: 5% of bid amount			
ltem Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	
TTSBURG 42850F				
Fuel Facility - Pitts 206.1	Sburg COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	150.00	
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	50.00	
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	300.00	
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	137.00	
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	317.00	
403.11023	HBP-3/4" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	150.00	
403.11943	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	75.00	
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	10.00	
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	950.00	
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	170.00	
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	320.00	
670.111	UST SYSTEM INSTALLATION	U	1.00	
670.131	UST SYSTEM REMOVAL	U	1.00	
670.141	CONCRETE TANK ANCHOR PAD REMOVAL	U	1.00	

670.151	EXCAVATION LINER REMOVAL	U	1.00
670.161	DISCHARGE PERMIT FOR TREATED GROUNDWATER	U	1.00
670.171	FILE NOTICE OF INTENT - RGP	U	1.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,000.00
1009.21	TREATMENT OR DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER (FRAC TANK)	\$	30,000.00
1009.51	REMOVAL/STORAGE OF FUEL	\$	5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00